
H.—23
OTAGO DISTRICT—continued. OTAGO DISTRICT—continued.

119

No.ofSiheepon

April SO,
1900.

April30,
1899.

Carriek, A., Lakeside, Waihola
Chapman, 0. R., Waihola (Dunedin)
Clark, David, Clarkesville
Clark, J. D., jun., LoveU's Flat
Clark, W. and R., Adamsthorpe, Clarkesville
Clark, Samuel, LoveU's Flat
Clegg, E., Clarendon
Cockburn, Walter, Milton
Corson, George, Milton
Craig, R., sen., Springhill, Manuka Creek ...
Craigie, Richard, Henley
Crane, W., Taieri Beach, Waihola
Cranston, J.C, Glenledi
Crozier, Janet, Waitahuna
Crozier, R., Round HiU
Cunningham, Alexander, Hillend
Currie, William, Burnside, LoveU's Flat
Dobbie, M., Clarendon
Dolan, Francis, Milton
Donachie, James, Clarkesville
Dowdell, W., Berwick
Drake Brothers, Milburn
Draper Brothers, Milton
Drinnan, D., MUlburn
Drinnan, James, jun., LoveU's Flat
Drinnan, William, Millburn
Driver, H., Clarendon Estate, Millburn
Duff, William, Mary Hill, Waihola
Dunlop, Archibald, Lovell'B Flat
Dunn, William, Riversdale, Milton
Durrant, William, Waitahuna
Duthie, E. M., Milton
Elliott, George,LoveU's Flat
Fairbairn, Robert, Taieri Beach
Fairburn, Mrs., Taieri Beach
Fairbairn, R. H., Taieri Beach
Falconer, F. and D., Glenkilrie, Milton
Farquharson, John, Milton
Farquharson, W., Lovell's Flat
Featherstone, Thomas, Glenledi
Ferguson, R., Milton
Finch, John, jun., Millburn
Finch, Mark, Milton
Fletcher, Murdock, Glenore
Flett, H, jun., Table Hill
Flett, H. B., Table Hill, Millburn
Forsyth, A., Milton
Forsyth, Charles, jun.,Table Hill, Milton ...
Forsyth, James, Milton
Forsyth, Mrs., Milton
Foster, Godfrey, Millburn
France, James, Milton
France, James, Milton
Fraser, Alexander, Milton
Fraser, H. H., Kaitangata
Fraser, John, Kaitangata
Fraser, William, LoveU's Flat
Frazer, James, Taratu, Kaitangata
Gardyne, D., jun., Milton
Gibb, D., Clarkesville
Gilroy, G. H., Stirling
Graham, Thomas, Manuka Creek
Grant, Miss, Milton
Green, S. E., Taieri Beach
Grey, Annie, Adam's Flat
Grey, G., Millburn
Grey, James, Millburn
Grey, John, Millburn
Grey, William, Millburn
Guthrie, Charles, Milton
Hagen, Barbara, Circle HiU
Haggart, Hugh, Wangaloa
Haggart, J., Wangaloa
Hall, George, LoveU's Flat
Halpin, Thomas, LoveU's Flat
Hamilton, John, Clarkesville
Hammond, Mrs., Waihola
Hanley, John, Clarkesville
Harvey, George, Stirling
Harvey, James (Trustees of), Stirling
Harvey, W., Stirling
Hawker, Robt., Crescent Farm, Stirling
Head, Mary, Millburn
Hewitson, R. and W., LoveU's Flat

300
1596

100
974
61
70

1000

82
292
364
393
295

60
1057

176
100
100
169

3856

847
599
245
342
606
300
125

1779
246

54
374
490

50

462
437
272
291

56
300
330
97

284
1967

85
189
300

50
1493

100
526
586

95
Nil
600

80
97

600
388
381
197
30

986
200

Nil
150
280

3835
40

402
380
253
689
707
500
263

2144
185
68

383
577
50
94

946
450
462
Nil
181
905
307
96

222
1909

196
NU
Nil

77
576

Nil
250
300
486
190
93

1545
970
97

304
Nil

160
423

94
706

80
1163
804
483

60
32

168
'586
250
294
188
139
365
255
227

Nil
404

10

571
187

272
400
300

96
1442
970
209
400

52
130
430
145
688

91
1267
601

98
68
31

500
200

94

173
160
188
144
83

653
660

No. of Sheepon

jApril30, April 3 ',
1890. 1900.

Spratt, P., Middlemarch
Souuness, A. and A., Shandfield, Otakaia ...
Sounness, Adam., Otakaia
Stewart, Archibald, Middlemarch
Sutherland, Alexander, Otakaia
Sutherland, George, Middlemarch
Sutherland, H., West Taieri
Thompson, Mrs. Thomas, Middlemarch
Thomson, Alexander, Maungatua
Thomson, Thomas, Maungatua
Thomson, W., Banks, Maungatua
Thomson, William, Outram
Tisdall, James, Middlemarch
Todd, R., Mosgiel
Trust & Loan Co., Barkley Estate, Glenore
Trust and Loan Co., Traquair, Glenore
Walsh Brothers, Kuri Bush
Walsh, John, Clark's
Webb, G., jun.,Taioma
Webb, Mrs. E., Taioma
Weston, Hunter, Cottesbrook
Whitton, R. B., Middlemarch
Williamson Brothers, North Taieri
Wilson and Scott, Otakaia
Wilson, J. H., Rosebank, Berwick
Wilson, J. C, Mosgiel
Wilson, Thomas, Kuri Bush
Wright, James, Broomlands, Mosgiel
Wyllie, James, Outram ■ ...
Young, S., Mosgiel
Young, A. E., Outram

403
49

Nil
1155
233

1876
150

1710
50

Nil
4C0
488
290

Nil
105

5522
675
382
254
80

4704
98

199
356
185

207
43

152
1098
Nil
1747

181
1691
Nil

30
278
205
70

300
1324
4843

288
454
199
135

4410
187
262

Nil
90

440
95

Nil
500
554
207

95
111
500
97
51

211,416 210,791
BRUCE COUNTY

(In Dunedin Subdivision).
Adam, J., Bon Accord Lodge, Milton
Adam, John, Clarkesville
Adam, ThomaB, Waihola
Adam, William, Louden's Gully, Akatore ...
Adams, James, jun., Adams Flat
Aiken, Thomas, Stirling
Aitchison, George, Kaitangata
Aitchison, James, Clarkesville
Aitken, Robert, Milton
Aitken, ■!., Milton
Alexander, Thomas, Milton
Allison, J. and J., Milton
Anderson, A. H., Stirling
Anderson, G., Balmoral, Stirling
Andresen, H. J., Waitahuna Gully
Annich, A., Akatore
Armstrong, A., Hillend
Armstrong, W., Milton
Arnold Brothers, Stirling
Athy, Sabina, Akatore, Milton
Begg Brothers, HillEnd, Bishop's
Bell, James, Inch Clutha
Bell, William, Waihola
Beveridge, Alexander, Clarendon
Bishop, James, Hillend, Bishop's
Blackie, Alexander, Kaitangata
Blake, C. F., Lovell's Flat
Borthwick, Robert, Taieri Beach
Bower, John, Stoney Creek
Bower, JoBeph, Pillans Road, Balclutha
Bowie, Charles, Hillend, LoveU's Flat
Boyd, A., Lovell's Flat
Boyle, John, Milton
Brabyn, W. T., Milburn
Brown. Alexander, Milton
Brown, James, Waihola
Bruce, James, Louisville, Milton
Bruce, Neil, Waitahuna
Bryce Brothers, Spring Hill, Lovell's Flat ...
Brysan, Thomas, Akatore, Milton
Burke, Tobias, Milton
Callanan, P., Manuka Creek
Cameron, Ewen, Clarkesville
Campbell, Adam, Stoney Creek, Balclutha ...
Campbell, Donald, Lake Waipori, Berwick...
Campbell, George, Millburn
Campbell, J. L., Manuka Island
Cannon, Thomas, Milton

500
435
175
13

248
95

260
91

47
1178
500

483
54

125
400

47
16800

200
384

Nil
118
182

Nil
667
269

90
140

Nil
50
56

1086
900

60
396

70
137
300
574

21
12200

200
294
203
595
314
134
400
100

Nil
278

2694
245
111
90

Nil
532

85
1579

34
Nil

40
1013

14
61
70

600
360

567
356
187
200

250
210

2985
259

112
40

295
159

1492
61
55
80

1185
93
43

182
256
294
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